503139146 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER N NUGARA	02/16/2005
BRUCE C BEGNOCHE	02/16/2005
STEPHEN K FRANZYSHEN	02/16/2005
FENGHUA DENG	02/15/2005
DANIEL C SANDERS	02/15/2005
CHRISTINE A CREEGAN	02/16/2005
STEVEN R COSENTINO	02/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	3600 DISCOVERY DRIVE
City:	CHESTER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23836

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12890291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: nmay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTG-107US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK P. TISE
SIGNATURE:	/Frank P. Tise/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

503139146 PATENT REEL: 034734 FRAME: 0198

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentAndChangeOfAddress#page1.tif source=AssignmentAndChangeOfAddress#page2.tif source=AssignmentAndChangeOfAddress#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034734 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNA	JENT	- Patent Application	Docket	t Number: DTG-107US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	nprising the following named inve	ntors:		
	1. Pet	Peter N. Nugara		2. Bruce C. Begnoche	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Stephen K. Franzyshen		4.	4. Fenghua Deng	
	5. Dan	5. Daniel C. Sanders		Christine A. Creegan	
	7. Steven R. Cosentino				
made an invention	entitled:	COMPOSITE STRUCTURE INCLU	IDING A L	OW VINYL ACETATE LAYER	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United State	S :		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2004, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/013,131					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ac	ldress)	DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LI Building 27, Barley Mill Plaza Routes 141 and 48 Wilmington, Delaware 19805 United States of America	MITED PA	ARTNERSHIP	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Created 6/18/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: DTG-107US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Peter N. Nugara	Pot N. Nugare	2/16/05
			Steven Mouse * Witness to Assignor #1	2/16/05
	2.	Bruce C. Begnoche	Bull	2-16-05
			* Witness to (ASSIGNOT, #2	2/16/05
SIGNATURE	3.	Stephen K. Franzyshen	THE WILL	2/16/05
			Seven Kiores * Witness to Assignor #3	2/16/05
	4.	Fenghua Deng	Jan 2-	21,5105
			* Witness to Assignor #4	2115/05
	5.	Daniel C. Sanders	Saul C. Sanh	2/15/05
			Slever Nessynt * Witness to Assignor #5	2/15/05
	6.	Christine A. Creegan	Musheffen	2/16/05
	Wijkhin Albi o o o w		Steven Reserve * Witness to Assignor #6	2/16/05
	7.	Steven R. Cosentino	Steven Revseus	2/15/05
			* Witness to Assignor #7	2/15/05
•			THE POST OF STREET CONTRACTOR OF STREET OF STREET	e the sharehouse leving yeap and prompt to the Comptaint level from the section of the shareholder and woman in both I pa

Page 2 of 2 Created 6/18/03 DTG-107US2 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.: 12/890,291 Patent No.: 8,840,920

Issued: September 23, 2014
Applicants: Peter N. Nugara et al.
Filing Date: September 24, 2010

Title: COMPOSITE STRUCTURE INCLUDING A LOW VINYL ACETATE LAYER

TC/A.U.: 1611

Examiner: Rachael Eva Bredefeld

Confirmation No.: 8038

Docket No.: DTG-107US2

COMMUNICATION

Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The assignee of the above-identified application has relocated from the address listed below:

DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Building 27, Barley Mill Plaza Routes 141 and 48 Wilmington, Delaware 19805 United States of America

The assignee's new address is as follows:

DUPONT TEIJIN FILMS U.S. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 3600 Discovery Drive Chester, VA 23836 United States of America

Respectfully submitted,

RatnerPrestia

/Frank P. Tise/

Frank P. Tise, Reg. No. 50,379 Agent for Applicant

FPT/nm

Dated: January 16, 2015 P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge, PA 19482 (610) 407-0700

- 1 -